## UT SOUTHERN ACTIVITIES AND INTRAMURALS

"The Student Activity and Intramural Department strives to provide a safe, wholesome environment in which students can enjoy the physical, mental and social benefits of recreational activity, making participation part of a well-balanced and healthy lifestyle."

## **Release of Liability:**

I ACKNOWLEDGE, agree, and represent that I understand the nature of the Student Activities and Intramurals at UT Southern and that I am qualified, in good health, and in proper physical condition to participate in such Activity. I further agree and warrant that if at any time I believe conditions to be unsafe, I will immediately discontinue further participation in the Activity.

I FULLY UNDERSTAND THAT: Student Activities and Intramurals at UT Southern INVOLVE RISKS AND DANGERS OF SERIOUS BODILY INJURY, INCLUDING PERMANENT DISABILITY, PARALYSIS, AND DEATH; (b) these Risks and dangers may be caused by my own actions or inaction's, the actions or inactions of others participating in the Activity, the condition in which the Activity takes place, or THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE "RELEASEES" NAMED BELOW; (c) there may be OTHER RISK AND SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC LOSSES either not known to me or not readily foreseeable at this time; and I FULLY ACCEPT AND ASSUME ALL SUCH RISKS AND ALL RESPONSIBILITY FOR LOSSES, COSTS, AND DAMAGES I incur as a result of my participation or that of the minor in the Activity.

I HEREBY RELEASE, DISCHARGE, AND COVENANT NOT TO SUE the University of Tennessee, its trustees, administrators, directors, volunteers, and employees of the University System Administration or of any University campus, or any other University agent or representative; other participants in Student Activities; and lessors of premises on which the Student Activity takes place, (each considered one of the "RELEASEES" herein) FROM ALL LIABILITY, CLAIMS, DEMANDS, LOSSES, OR DAMAGES ON MY ACCOUNT CAUSED OR ALLEGED TO BE CAUSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART BY THE NEGLIGENCE OFTHE "RELEASEES" OR OTHERWISE, INCLUDING NEGLIGENT RESCUE OPERATIONS.

### **Eligibility:**

Participation in leagues or tournaments is open to all students, faculty and staff of UT Southern who possess a valid I.D. Varsity athletes are eligible to participate although they are NOT able to participate in the sport in which they are included on the varsity roster. An individual may participate on only one team per league. The Intramural officereserves the right to add a "free agent" player to your roster. The captain will be notified in such instances.

#### Conduct:

Good sportsmanlike conduct is expected from all participants. Unsportsmanlike conduct will not be tolerated. Fighting, excessive taunting of officials, drinking, or participating while believed to be intoxicated will result in suspension from further Intramural involvement for a length of time to be determined by the Assistant Director of Student Activities. Refer to the website for rules and educate yourselves on your respective sport. By signing this form, you hereby release the Intramural Department and UT Southern and its employees from all liability.

# UT SOUTHERN ACTIVITIES AND INTRAMURALS

## **TEAM ROSTER & WAIVER**

Completed roster is due at the Captain's meeting. Please check the desired event. Include a team name that contains no inappropriate language.

Intramural (check one):

Tennis	Softball	Pickleball	Flag Football	Racquetball
Kickball	Softball	Ping Pong	Volleyball	Ultimate Frisbee
Basketball	Soccer	Dodgebnall	Other —	
Team Name:				

I HAVE READ THIS AGREEMENT, FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS, UNDERSTAND THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING IT AND HAVE SIGNED IT FREELY AND WITHOUT INDUCEMENT OR ASSURANCE OF ANY NATURE AND INTEND IT TO BE A COMPLETE AND UNCONDITIONAL RELEASE OF ALL LIABILITY TO THE GREATEST EXTENT ALLOWED BY LAW AND AGREE THAT IF ANY PORTION OF THIS AGREEMENT IS HELD TO BE INVALID THE BALANCE, NOTWITHSTANDING, SHALL CONTINUE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

	PRINT NAME	PHONE NUMBER	SIGNATURE	
1.(captain) _				
9				
10.				